RESOLUTION No. 95-123

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASO ROBLES APPROVING AN ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH TARTAGLIA-HUGHES CONSULTING ENGINEERS FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES ON FAA GRANT PROJECT NO. AIP 3-06-0184-10

WHEREAS, the City Council has previously approved the Grant Agreement with FAA for Paso Robles Municipal Airport Grant No. AIP 3-06-0184-10; and

WHEREAS, Tartaglia-Hughes Consulting Engineers meet all requirements set by FAA for consultants on FAA grant funded projects; and

WHEREAS, Tartaglia-Hughes Consulting Engineers have extensive experience handling FAA funded projects and have previously handled FAA grant projects for the City; and

WHEREAS, it would be in the best interest of the City to retain Tartaglia-Hughes Consulting Engineers as engineering consultants for the Paso Robles Municipal Airport FAA grant project No. AIP 3-06-0184-10.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does approve the Engineering Services Agreement with Tartaglia-Hughes Consulting Engineers for Paso Robles Municipal Airport FAA grant No. AIP 3-06-0184-10 in a not-to-exceed amount of \$89,400.00.

Section 2. That the City Council of the City of Paso Robles does authorize the Mayor to execute the Engineering Services Agreement with Tartaglia-Hughes Consulting Engineers for Paso Robles Municipal Airport FAA grant No. AIP 3-06-0184-10.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Paso Robles, this 19th day of September, 1995, on the following vote:

AYES:

Heggarty, Iversen, Martin, Picanco, and Macklin

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

ABSTAIN:

None

Walter J. Macklin, Mayor

ATTEST:

Richard J. Ramirez, City Clerk